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OWERHANG INSTALLED FER
STRUCTURAL PACKAGE

b

A

REAR ELEVATION

/

STAIRS, HANDRAILS AND GUARDS TO BE SITE
INSTALLED AND SPECIFIED/DESIGNED BY OTHERS

ASPHALT SHINGLES (TYP)

N\

\

STAIRS, HANORALS AND GUARDS TO BE SITE
INSTALLED AND SPECIFIED/DESISNED BY OTHERS

N

/LM " OVERHANG

(TYP EXCEPT AS
NOTED OTHER.)

4

FRONT ELEVATION

BUILDING SITE INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS
ATIENTION_LOCAL INSPECTIONS DEPARTMENT:

The following items hove not been completed by
the buiding manufocturer, hove not been inspected
by the lhird porty inspection ogency and are not
cerlified by the stote modulor lobel and/or certifi-
cation. Code complionce for these items must be
determined af the locol level:

1) The compieted foundalion ort system and
fiedown and/or ggﬁﬁmumw%uaﬁ
2) Ramps, stairs and general access to the building.
J) Building drains, cleonouts and hook-ups to plumb~
ing system, and finish gﬁw
4) Eleciricol service hook—up (including feeders and
the main Elecirical Panel).
5) Conneclion of electrical circuils crossing over
5 mooulor mating lines (mulli-wide units oniy).
tructurol and cesthetic it g
modules (multi-units only).
7) instaliation of insulation at floor, ceiling and end—
walls al mating lines (multi-wide units only).
8) Install RE.5 insulation on all piping instalied in
uncondifioned spoces
9) Install firesiopping ol ol module mole lines of the
marriage woll ceiling height ond af the fioor system.
10} Crow! spoce ligh! and switch
11) HVAC system crossover ducts, ond HVAC systemss
12) Ridge vents mus! be insiolied in accordance with
the” vent menufaciurers instructions.
13) Storm Frotection Ponels Required For Glazed
Openings Per FBC—FR Section R301.2.1.2
14) Plan review and inspection required by Chapter
633 F.5 to be done on-site by locdl firesofety
nspector.
15) Gn-site fostenings ond framing ol gable walls,
fruss transitions “and/er hinged trusses.
16) Window Guords when required (see noies on Dwo #2)
17) Hose Bibbs and Backfiow Frevenlors
18) Foundation Design
18) Fosting of Nolice Signs o5 Required by FAC Rule
694-3.012(6)
20) instoliation of Air Admitlence Volves After Droinage
System Testing

® Hea! Fump Cooling Syslem Required with o minimum
SEER = 14.0 and o Progrommable Thermostal

Ume 6-6-12  ppy  1R-2198-0164F
Approved By SCOTT §. Fiialoie
)
u_w/\ 2y
[
Mocular Building Prare Exarmii

Florida License No. SkaPa?

NOTE: THE FLOOR AND ROOF DESIGN OF THIS BUILDSNG
IS 'UGHT-FRAME" TRUSS—TYPE CONSTRUCTION'
AS REFERENCED IN FAC RULE 69A-2.012(6). THL
POSTING OF NOTICE SIGN(S) AS PEQUIRED BY
FAC RULE 68A—3.012(6) SHALL BE SITE—-INSTALLED
AND 15 THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDING OWNER.

NOTE: ALL MATERIALS USED IN THE CONSTRUCTION
OF THIS BUILDING WHICH ARE COVERED BY THE
FLORIDA BUILDING COMMISSION CHAPTER 9N-3
RULES SHALL HAVE & CURRENT FLORIDA PRODUCT
AFFROVAL AND/OR SHALL BE APPROVED IN AC-
CORDANCE WITH FS 553.8425

\

STAIRS, HANDRAILS ANG GUARDS TO BE SITE

INSTALLED AND SPECIFIED/DESIGNED BY OTHERS

NOTE: THIS STRUCTURE CANNOT BE LOCATED ON THE
UPPER HALF OF AN “ISOLATED HILL, RIDGE OR
ESCARPMENT WHICH IS EQUAL TO OR HIGHER
THAN 15 FEET IN EXPC OR EXPD LOCATIONS
OR EQUAL TO OR HIGHER THAN BO FEET M
EXPB LOCATIONS

THIS STRUCTURE CANNOT BE LOCATED ON THE SEAWARD
SIDE OF THE COASTAL CONSTRUCTION CONTROL LINE

STATE OF FLORIDA

CODE: 2010 FBC, RESIDENTIAL WITH

2008 NEC
FLOOR LIVE LDAD: 40 PSF
FLOOR DEAD LDOAD: 10 PSF
ROOF LIVE LOAD: 20 PSF o TRUSS TOP
RODF DEAD LDAD: 7 PSF - CHORD
ATTIC LIVE LDAD: 10 PSF
ATTIC DEAD LDAD: 7 PSF
WIND SPEED Wult: 130 MPH, EXPC

£3 SEC GUSTy ENCLOSED BLDG)

OCCUPANCY GROUP: SINGLE FAMILY DWELL,
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: WOOD FRAME

RISK CATEGORY: Il (PER ASCE 7-10)
MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT TO EXCEED 15' ABOVE GRADE

COMPONENT & CLADDING DESIGN LOADS ¢ASDH

WALL ZONE 41 24.0 PSF WALL ZONE 51 296 PSF

RODS ZONE 1 20.2 PSF RODF ZONE 2 351 PSP
RODF ZONE 3 3520 PSF

Not to be located in coostal or flood ploin oreas
or in HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONES

NOTE THE BUILDING SPECIFIED ON THESE DRAWINGS
15 EXCLUDED FROM COVERAGI OF THE MANUFACTURED
HOUSING CONSTRUCTION AND SAFETY STANDARDS ACT,
42 USC. 5401 ET SEO, UNDER PROVISIONS OF 24 CFR
328212, IN THAT THE BUILDING IS

1> INTENDED OWLY FOR ERECTION OR INSTALLATION ON
A SITE-BUILT PERMANENT FOUNDATION

2 NOT DESIGNED TO BE MOVED DMCE ERECTED DR
INSTALLED) AND

3) DESIGNED AND MANUFACTURED TO COMPLY WITH &
NATIONALLY RECOGNIZED MODEL BUILDING CODE OR AN
ECUI'VALENT BUILDING CDDE FOR SITE-BUILT HOUSING

FOUNDATION NOTES

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT DOF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS, THESE
BUILDING PLANS DO NOT CONTAIN FOUNDATION SUPPORT
AND TIEDOWN SYSTEM DETAILE AND SPECIFICATIONS.
THE DESIGNER OF THE BUILDING PLANS SHOULD BE
CONTACTED TO DBTAIN APPROPRIATE FOUNDATION

NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE 0R LIABLE FOR THE
FOUNDATION DESIGN AND THE CONSEQUENTIAL PER-
FORMANCE OF THE SUPERSTRUCTURE'S STRUCTURAL
COMPONENTS AND SYSTEMS RELATED THERETO.

{1
S Kag

THE FEC-R CODE REQUIRES THAT ALL BUILDINGS
LOCATED IN AREAS WITH WIND SPEEDS (Vult) EQUAL
TO Of GREATER THAN 140 MPH AND ALL BUILDINGS
LOCATED IN AREAS WITH WIND SPEEDS (Vult) EDUAL
TD DR GREATER THAN 130 MPH WHICH ARE WITHIN
ONE MILE OF THE COASTAL MEAN WATER LINE MUST
BE PROVIDED WITH EITHER OF THD FOLLOWING

I3 IMPACT RESISTANT GLAZING COMPLYING
WITH AN IMPACT GLAZING STAMDARD,

TAS 201, TAS 202 AND TAS 203 OR
AMMA 506

€1 STORK PROTECTION WOOD STRUCTURAL
PANELS (LL, MIN. 7/16* DSE DR PLY-
WOOD? PRECUT TO FIT THE GLAZING
DPENINGS WITH THE ATTACHHENT HARD-
WARE PROVIDED. THE PROTECTIVE
PANELS MUST BE INSTALLED IN ACCOR-
DANCE WITH THE FASTENING SCHEDULE
PROVIDED IN TABLE R30LELZ FOR WIND
SPEEDS (Vult) NOT EXCEEDING 167 MPH
DR THE ATTACHMENTS MUST BE

AND EXPOSURE PER TABLE RIOLBCI)

NOTE, THE STORM PROTECTIVE PANELS MAY BE
PROVIDED BY THE LOCAL CONTRACTOR DR
ﬁ.ﬂ.—.mm RATHER THAN THE BUILDING MANUFAC-

IN ADDITION, EXTERIDR WINDOWS AND DOORS MUST
BE DESIGNED TD RESIST THE BEZIGH WIND LOADS
SPECIFIED IN TABLE R301.2(2) OF THZ FBEC-R CODE
ADJSTED FOR HEIGHT AND EXPOSURE PER TABLE
R30LE(3 OF THE FRC-R CODE

ALL EXTERIDR WINDOWS AND GLASS DOORS MUST
BE TESTED AND APPROVED BY AN APPROVED
INDEPENDENT LABORATDRY AND BEAR A LABEL
E-xun_-._.__zﬂ COMPLIANCE WITH ANSI/AAMA/NWWDA

-~

VINYL SIDING (TYP)

LEFT ELEVATION

\aﬁﬂ‘ VENT (TYP)

RIGHT ELEVA

NOTE: THIS STRUCTURE IS A MODULAR (FACTORY-BUILT) BUILDING WHICH IS TO BE
CONSTRUCTED AND INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN APPROVED THIRD-PARTY
QUALITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM TO INSURE COMPUANCE WITH THE REFERENCED

TION

CODES AND STANDARDS.

ELEVATION NOTES: Typical
See cross section for method of roof veniilaiion.

Handicop ramp(s), Stair(s), ood Hondroils are site
inslallea, designed by olhers, and subject to local
Jurisdiclion review ond gpproval

Foundation enclosure (when provided) must have |
square foot net_veni area per 1/150ih of the fivor
oreg ond on 18x24” minimum crawl space occess,
sile installed by others. subject to local jrisdiction,
review & approval. (min 14.7 ff* net vent orea reqd)

TOWN HOMES LLC

P.0. BOX 1059
LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32056

Code
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DATE:  o08/11/11 N& s /Au.
CODES s NS EXM
LABELS: i1 REVISIONS: DRAWN BY: =
SCALE: NTs 5/30/12 C.A.Leblang
MODEL: 2945—1084 PLAN NO. SHEET
ELEVATIONS TH=71FL
WILLIAM J. KALKER, JR., P.E. 3 rockwoopLang| | OF 7
CONSULTING ENGINEER MONROE, CT O6LG6E
P.E. LICENSE #3384 [203) 26l-n67




20°-0"

DETARS TH DWG 5 - TIPICAL
6 =07
IHSTALL 3 STRAPS
FROM THESE SIDEWALL CORNER
STUDS T0 SIDEWALL EDGE
JOSTE L7011 o se-gf | s prone e e o N av-al
V 31— e 2 17-al 118 ; P - mﬁ%ﬁﬁ p—
3660 SUEWAL EDGE
3650 EGRESS 2460 \« n.&n/ 2450 3080 3860 _ £oress ‘_ rhnees ._ A e
\7 == 1 TS — S — <P B ——— i —————— s e
oPT, u\\ E
DRY _ 3080
MASTER BEDROOM DEN i o0PT. BEDROOM #2 - BEDROOM. 43
OPT. VAULT Vg Wask —_
WALK IN CLOSET
UTILITY T
3080 I~ .
WODULE % 4 R o ™|
11/2° VIR lcHASE
Il f E m_ﬂ
m _ 12480 ™ x%mmww::. n
BATH £3 L —— @
| 112" W d
30" u. : + E SEF DETAL 'Y’ BELOW FOR
3680 ..+I ¥ 2480 ° “_uu._z!z. REQUIRED Q.MMM.";S
, i " | & 3080 3080 T e Aazess oo AL AT WA e
- . 1717 1) & WSUATE DOOR WAGN R19
T A f 1 2 g F0
R i
e~ _— - o o — 7
22580 = - .._ =
vz NN oy ) st || 2 ( [ _coser .
1=1/2" 5 14" MICROLAM GRADE T s | 26 57 g2 woee L
2.0 RIDGE BEAM EACH HALF = K %m-p.%ﬁ s g e
¥ MASTER BATH WL oPTOVAL R _ 7| el eanel ity s | 3080 C—— 3080
s M OVEN SINK UNLESS HOTED OTiER] M ~ :
2" VIR e v
| ._u“ . ——s0s0 % &2
=" o L n.n LINEN /
) ACCESS
¥ e — e = 1z W -
* 4= H NNZ |ee| ki - MODULE B iz Ay
\ \ / wen | [@@ || 0°T. vauLT L - BEDROOK #4
k& _ 3080 [ ] 3080 N i G@mih.ﬁm
1/ AV 11/2° A 8
3 DINWG ROOM LIVING ROOM Ly~
WALK IN CLOSET . et GRS woren
_ _ OPT. VAULT OPT. VAULT \ |
-—— ] ATH #2 =
- _ i~y
) N } 288 Se——
3636 3660 3650 3660 \ 3560 N
EGRESS INSTALL 3 STRAPS
1798 122" Fra "~ FROU THESE SDEWALL CORIER
o STUDS T SHEWALL EDGE
ol ER L e 52'-8 458 |38 358" 28'-11" 252" 18— TS
STUDS 0 SOEWALL £DGE - - —
ACEWCY APPRONVIL
LI PR LT WETE B FLENRA
EERESE
FRON coml e o SAFETY GLAZING NOTE: WRDONS WTH GLAZING LOCATED WITHIN 18 MCHES
OCCUPANCY - OF THE FINISHED FLOOR WUST B SAFETY CLAZED
xf EXTERIOR WALLS w‘glih; 1 EXCEPT F ALL PANES OF GLASS IN THE WMDOW
(TYPICAL) aﬂ.gﬂ 1 ARE LESS THAN & SOUAFE FEET N AREA - TYP
WD VELOGTY (ULT) D0 M
WHD VELOCITY (ASD) %W
B ume v
oL No.  [R-PISB-DIGAF
ALLOW. FLDOR 40
NOTE: SEE OPTIONAL FLOOR PLAN & Do e
LAYOUTS ON DRAWING #7 F&7 WA ACTURR T2 Homes
Im- HIGH VELOOTY Mo
= HURRICANE ZONE
R PP TAL NOTES:
: E.ﬁ.m@ SUPPLEMEN
— WHEN THE POSSIBILITY OF A WINDOW OPENING BEING
SITE RSTALL 5/16%3° LAG SRS 1 (L. TOESCRENED LOCATED MORE THAN 72 INCHES ABOVE FINISHED GRADE
FLOOR | LIGHT | VENT WINDOW & DOOR SCHEDULE A FROM ENDWALL STUDS 10 ENDWALL STUDS WTH EXISTS (SEE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE MEAN ROOF HEIGTHT ON
LIGHT & VENT CHART |AREA  |REQUIRED | REGUIRED - RN 7 FEITRATION NTO 11 ADUCEN Woous DRAWING 1), THE CLEAR OPENING OF THE WINDOW MUST
S0_F7.|PROVIDED | PROVDED | el B ; S G8 PITIOD FLLER DEFORE STALNG T SEEwS I THE. RODM THE WINDOW 15 LOCATED OB THE WINDOW
MASTER BEDROOM 208.7 =% S—| | WOTH | HEIGHT | TYPE | SO FT | SO FT Jime 3, 2012 [NCREASE THE SCREW LENGTH AS REQURED 10 ACHEVC MUST BE PROVIDED WITH A WINDOW GUARD THAT COMPLIES
241l -3¢ v THE 27 MBMUU PENETRATION) WITH ASTM F2006 OR F2080.
BEDROOM #2 186.2 |—343% e | 24 60" | ngle | ;60 | a3
1237 - g
BEDROOM #3 154.6 _Wm v T » so- | Sl | g o ENDWALL ——1
BEDROOM g4 154.6 —55 X - WEE - NOTE: All windows to be single hung w/insuloted glazing QOEZ HOMES LLC
DEN 2662 2145 10,73 & &0 ole 1221 599 All egress windows must comply w/FBC-R
2245 2007 | = = : o _Section R310 P.0. BOX 1059
LIVING/KITCHEN/DINING RM. | 554.8 —H28— 221 | Em..ic . o (Kinro Series 9750 Low E Vin¥ with U=.35 & SHge = .33 O ¥ LAKE CITY. FLORIDA 32056
3" Foa aswag_. 50 1.78 ANl Exterior doors fo be insulated (U/=.52) except Siidng = DATE:
unig Glass Doors and Patio Doars fo howe =15 end SHECD.13 SERCH A B WSTALED nwcm,m 08/11/11
¥ | g | 68 | 32 . i ES: rBc
hong_ All Interior porlitions 2x4 studs € 16" 0.C. SPF #3 (BTR AT S T LABELS: i REVISIONS: DRAWN BY:
3% | 7z [Sng | ysps | 599 mia. unless otherwise noled | ITO ADJACENT MODULE STUDS SCALE: 1/4" = 10" 5/25/12 C.A.Leblanc
T AR s st n e o vy S MODEL: 2945-1084 FLATG | SEET
* ART. LIGHT AND MECH. VENTILATION PROVIDED # | & |po | — | — each end from ridge beam to Stud ond stud FLOOR PLAN TH=71FL
= = to edge joist(s) or from heoder io stud and DETAIL X'
i 80" | Door = = stud to edge joist(s) (Fy = 36 KSI MIN) WILLIAM J. KALKER, JR., P.E. 33 ROCKWOOD LaNE| 2 OF 7
) HONROE. CT 0bL&E
CONSULTING ENGINEER (203) 261-1167
F.E. LICENSE #338L1 4




[MoDULE B

m Meler
SE cable 4.2 coppar
U 3/6-5 Ground wire

2" Tpe LB
Condui! fitting

SER DIAGRAM
200 AMP SERWI

200 AMP.

Service Ponel ~——____|

Stub 1 1/2" emply conduit
for fulure __?.zamw.x

Conduits may be rigid am__n___/v
or rigid nopmetalic per NEC,

2" conduit, \\\\u\\u\\v

WIND VELOOITY (uLT) 130 W
WIND VELOTITY (ASD) 101 WP

FIRE RATING OF 0
EXT. WALLS

PLAN NO.  IR-2198-0164F
ALLOW. FLOOR 40

APPROVAL DATE _6-6-12
MANUFACTURER To¥n Homes

HIGH VELOGITY No
HURRICANE ZONE

ows

LIVING ROOM
e :ﬂm ﬁ&ﬁ/
2w s

FRONT

NOTE: ALL RECEPTACLES INSTALLED ON 15 AMP AND 20 AMP
CIRCUITS MUST BE UISTED AS ‘TAMPER RESISTANT'

PANEL SIZING

2204 o £ 6 3 wotts/S 6.61
. Fi. g Fi_0. KW
2 ~20 AMP Appliance ciruits _3.00 _ kw

Toundry circuit L50 kW
Cook Jop 40 KW
Githes . 55—y

es Dryer Kw
Woter Heater 550  kw
Opt. Dishwosher 140 kw

TOTAL_34.01 kW

wﬁ. 10 ax,au H%\w ) 10.00 g
emoinder 6 407 (24.01).4)= __9.60
Assumed HVAC a0 20.90 Mﬂ

TOTAL_40.50 kw

Calculoted Load for sevice size
40,900 w/240 volts=_168.8 Amperes
200 AMF service standord

LELFCTRICAL LEDGEND

$ Lipht Switch
== puplex Recept

=& 240V Recept
@ Thermestat

Smoke Detector
@ W/Battery Bockup

,%,oeg_ﬁi 7
-0- incandascen! Light
Emﬂaﬁq fon w/light
M Ponel box

0 Exhaust fan

H Fiworescent Light

m H%E!\mgi__u__
Far ond Light

o

h%; ........w.nm.z_ ..... a««ﬁ
F&5 RN
§ 57 No.33841 ....m_m
E*i x  ixE
13}

; ._‘_. {
June 05, 2012

NOTE: NOT ALL CIRCUITS LISTED IN CIRCUNT SCHEDULES
ARE USED IN THE ELECTRICAL PLAN ABOVE

ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT SCHEDULE
CiIf_| DESCRIPTION COND.__ SIZE (CUJ| BRK(A
12 %ﬂhﬁm ing m!m E“nzc 15
4 ionce - GND 120
2-2 u\mzc 20 ]
=3 w/GCN 140 2P|
=27 w/
0-3 w/GND [30 2
2—2 w/GND

20 _
0-2 w/GND |30 2P|

NOTE: ALL BRANCH CIRCUMS SUPPLYING
15 AND 20 AMP OUTLETS IN FAMILY
ROOMS, DINING ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS,
LIBRARIES, DENS, BEDROOMS, CLOSETS,
HALLWAYS, RECREATION ROOMS OR
SIMILAR AREAS MUST BE PROTECTED BY
AN ARC—FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER
IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 210.12
OF THE NEC. [CIRCUMS 1, 2, 3, 7, B
AND 13 MUST BE PROTECTED BY AN
ARC—FAULT TYPE CIRCUIT BREAKER)

NOTE: HVAC SYSTEM TO BE DESIGNED BY
OTHERS, SUBJECT TO THE THIRD
PARTY AND/OR LOCAL BUILDING
OFFICIAL REVIEW AND APPROVAL.

ELECTRICAL NOTES: NEC

1. All aircuits and equi { shall be g
with the appropriate articles of the NEC.

Z When light fixtures are instalied in closets they shall be
surfoce ted or L fescent fixtures sholl
have completely enclosed Jamps. Surfoce mounted incan-
descent fixlures sholl hove minimum cleorance of 12 inches
and oll other fixiures shall have o minimum clearance of
8 Inches from "Storoge Areo” as defined by NEC 410-8

3 When water heoters are instolied they shall be provided
with readily ible di ts adjpcent to the water
heolers served. The bronch circuil switch or circuil breokers
shall be permitted fo serve as disconneciing means only
where the switch or circuil breaker is within sight from’ the
woler healer or is copable of being locked in the open
posifion.

4. HVAC equipment shall be provided with readily ibi
disconnects adjacent fo the equizment served A unit switch
with o morked "OFF" position thal is o porl of the HVAC

qrpment ond d is ol ung il it
be permilted as the disconnecting means where other
disconnecting meons are olso provided by o reodily acces—
sible circuit breaker.

5. Prior fo energizing the eleciricol system the interrupiin
rafing of the main breoker musi be EHW.R and verf
by as being in complionce with section 110-9 of the NEC
by local tricol consultant.

& The main elecirical ponel, service disconnec! (main circuil
breakers) and feeders are site installed, designed by others
and subject to local jurisdiction rewew and approval

7. Al circuils crossing over modular maling line(s) shall be
siie connected wilh opproved gccessible junclion boxes,
located below the floor or in fthe otfic.

8 Al circuils o be copper NM excepl HVAC and Ronge
circuils to be copper SE coble. (75°C)

8 Light and swilch to be sife—instolied in the crow! space
near the croml space occess door (light to be connected
{o any of the instolled genero! lighting circuits).

10) Recept, instolled in wet locotions musi be in o
weatherproof enclosure the integrity of which is not
offecied when the attachment plug cap is inserted or
removed Al 15 and 20 receptacies installed
on the exterior of the building shall be listed as
‘Weather Resistani’

11) Smoke nﬁn&oﬂ must be wired fo aclivate all alorms

oy Iy if any detector fs oclivoled
All smoke n_annuo_.m&_.nnn"mq wilhin twenly feet of o cooking
appliance shall be the photeelectric fype.

12) Al fans musi be ducted lo the exierior of the building
and terminate af an gpproved veni cap.

13) Carbon monoxide defectors must have an oudible olorm

ond musi be listed to comply with either ANSI/UL 2034-96

or W-2075-04

d in eccordance

TOWN HOMES LLC

F.0. BOX 1059
LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32056

DATE: o8/11/11

CODES: reC

LABELS: L REVISIONS: DRAWN BY:
SCALE: wrs 5/30/12 C.A.Leblanc
MODEL: 2945—1084 PLAN NO. SHEET
ELECTRICAL TH-71FL

33 ROCKWOOD LANE
MONROE. CT 06468
1203} 2al-1167

WILLIAM J. KALKER, JR., P.E.

CONSULTING ENGINEER
P.E. LICENSE #338L1
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SUPPLEMENTAL NOTES:

METAL PLATES, CONNECTORS, SCREWS, BOLTS AND NALS
EXPOSED DIRECTLY TO WEATMER OR SUBJECT TO SALT
CORRISION IN COASTAL AREAS SHALL BE HOT DIPPED
GALVAMIZED AFTER THE FASTEMER OR CONNECTOR IS
FABRICATED TO FORM A ZINC COATING NOT LESS THAN 1|
OUKCE PER SOUARE FOOT OR, HOT DIPFED GALVANIZED
COATED WITH A MINIMUM OF 1.B OQUNCES PER SQUARE
FOOT OF STEEL

ALL CUT ENDS, NOTCHES AND DRILLED HOLES OF PRESER-
VATVE—TREATED WOOD SHALL BE TREATED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH AWPA L&

VALID

2R-2198-0164F

e SIONAY [ FIRE RATING OF 0
(- ,,_._m...xv\\ EXT. WALLS
; | PLAN NO
June 07, 2012 ALLOW. FLOOR 40
LOAD

APPROVAL DATE _6=7-12
MANUFACTURER TOWN_Hones

ENDWALL BRACING CONSTRUCTION

Install Zx4 SYP blocking at ail_sheathing

Overhang and wall sheathing
not shown for clarty

v

Roof sheathing

edges for J truss boys from Endwoll fruss  feiend Roof Shtg Beyond Trusses
Fast, Roof Shig To Cont. 2xJ,

- Oviside Truss Top Chord &
2-#8x3" screws af each 2vd Blocking w/8d COM Nal

info each fruss bitm chord % 6" O & d field
U except ot endwall fru. - 803 an
sl il A e i cont 23 9 f0 o

Fast. to Truss Too Chord w/
Endwall 8d COM Nail 6° 0.C.

Truss r=——Gable Woll Site-installed w/2x4
Set Back SYP #2 fat studs 16" 0.C. for
1-1/2" stud lengths up to 90° and

os Shown 12° 0.C." for longer lengths

244 SPF /5 flat 4" from sidewal

Install and 4" O.C. mox entire width of
13153 buiding extend x4 mta buiding
nails min, %

i nstall Cont 2% SYP Blocking W/

Fast. sach end of slud to fruss
Chord w/3—16d COM Nails (bp)

/- Same Height os Truss Bim Chord

78'=0"

\ TW’H On Cross Section 9‘%
Truss botlom P> % must be fastened to Conl
chord ~ typ  J-#BeJ” screws at eoch 2x4 into 2xJ w/Required Edge Fastening
egch fruss bim chord & biocking {Not .m_ﬂ!_\_
Fasien fruss bim chord to top plate 2-2x6 Top plote.
w/fxd” screws 6° O.C. Toescrewed Endwall

Install Wall Sheathing And Ext.
Finish On Gable Framing Per

INSTALL 2X10 SYP #3 BLOCKING MAX. 48" 0.C. CENTERED
BELOW ALL SUBFLOORING EDGES STARTING AT THE DOUBLE
JOISTS BELOW THE ENDWALL AND EXTENDING FOR MIN. 48"
INTG THE FLOOR SYSTEM AT ALL ENDWALLS (TYP. FOR ALL
MODULES — ONLY SHOWN AT THIS ENDWALL FOR CLARITY).

\

DOUBLE 2X10 SYP #2 EDGE JOIST

FASTEN INSIDE JOIST TO EACH TRANSVERSE JOIST W/8—.131"%3" NAILS.
FASTEN DOUBLE EDGE JOISTS TOGETHER W/TWD ROWS .1317x3" NAIL 4" 0.C.

(TYP. SIDEWALL AND MATELINE EACH MODULE)

\ﬂ

19/32" Plywood sheathing perpendiculor to joists w/next row
staggered @ MIN 2'-8" (Sturdifloor, EXP1, 20" 0.C.) T&G edges
fastened w/100% PVA glue and .120" X 2-1/2" naiis 6" 0.C.
—— edges and field.

Oor
18/32" 0SB sheothing perpendicular to joists w/next row

29'-0"

14'=6"

INSTALL ON-SITE FASTENING PER

staggered @ MIN 2'-8" (Sturdifloor, EXP1, 20" 0.C.) T&G edges
fastened w/100% PVA giue and .120" X 2-1/2° noils 6" 0.C.
edges ond fieid.

DBL 2X10 S5YP §2 JOISTS UNDER ENDWALLS (TYP)
l—"" FASTEN TOGETHER W/TWO ROWS .131"%3" NAILS 6" 0.C.

SUPPLEMENT TO STANDARD MODEL DRAWINGS
FOR PLAN NO. TH-7IFL (MODEL 2945-1084)
TO PERMIT ‘OFF-FRAME' FLOOR CONSTRUCTION

NOTE: THE FOUNDATIOM DESIGMER MUST ADJUST THE FLOOR FRAMING
DIMENSIONS SPECIFED ABOVE TO ACCOMODATE FOR THE NORMAL
GAPS WHICH OCCUR BETWEEN THE MODULES DURING SETUP.

2X10 SYP #2 FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" 0.C.

(TYP. EACH MOD.}

FRONT
FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

TOWN HOMES LLC

P.0. BOX 1059
LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32056

DATE: 6/6/12

CODES: r8C

LABELS: i REVISIONS: DRAWN BY:

SCALE: nrs C.A.Leblanc
PLAN NO. SHEET

MODEL: 2945-1084
SUPPLEMENT FLOOR FRAMING TH=71FL

WILLIAM J. KALKER, JR., P.E. -ﬂvoh%%mz,z%hmawwﬂm | OF 2
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11/2° VIR

JIIRIT NALS £° 0.
& 100X PVA GLUE

01127 av 112w O

- KITCHEN SNk || L

WASHER
0 oPT. DW
ug

VEGETABLE SN

-

we RiSK CATEGORY — 1L *l
WIND VELOCITY (ASD) 100 WP
FIRE RATING OF 0

PLAN No,  IR-2198-0164F 1z
ALLOW. FLOOR 40
/2 APPROVAL DATE ,_6=6-18 _

i MANUFACTURER JOwNn _Homes

HIGH VELOGITY N
HURRICANE ZONE 2

nue

-8

ALLOWABLE NO. 1
te the verfical

ALTERNATE HOSE BIBE W/
WATER HFATER BACKFLOW FREVENTOR
LOCATION | (SITE INSTALLED)

/4"

3/4"

INSTALL PIPE AS REQUIRED
T0 INSTALLED W/H LOCATION

WATER SUPPLY

NTS 172" "y
: i 374 173/4%)r
ALL STUB UPS 1/2" MINIMUM .w\ﬁl _/\\
Y/ crossover
SUPPLY LINES 113/47)
COLD LINE
HOT LNE — — — —
SIZING BASED ON INLET PRESSURE
BETWEEN 50 TO 60 PSI
HOSE BIBE W/ T'13/4"  +NOTE: THE WATER INLET LOGATION WAY VARY FROM THE LOCATION SHOWN
PROVIDED A 1" DIA PIPE EXTENDS FROM THE REVISED INLET LOCATION
BACKFLOW PREVENTOR DIRECTLY TO THE WATER HEATER WITH ALL OTHER WATER PIPING. AS

SHOWN IN THE SCHEMATIC EXCEPT THAT PIPE SIZES FOLLOWED BY
PARENTHESES MAY HAVE THE PIPE SIZE REDUCED TO THE SIZE WITHIN
THE PARENTHESIES.

(SITE INSTALLED)
1" INLET* /

INSTALL AN ACCESSIBLE 17 MAIN SHUTOFF VALVE NEAR THE ENTRANCE
OF THE WATER SERVICE. THE WALVE SHALL BE A FULL-OPEN TYPE
HAVING NOMINAL RESTRICTION TO FLOW WITH PROVISIONS FOR DRAINAGE
SUCH AS 4 BLEED ORIFICE OR INSTALLATION OF A SEPARATE DRAIN VALVE
[SHUTOFF VALVE(S) TO BE SITE INSTALLED]

g 1172 112 >

m...* g 2z z 7
1 1/2"

piving shall be made by the appropriate use of 45° (0.785 rod) wyes,
gquarler bends or long sweep quarter bends, one-sixth, one-eighth,
one-sixieenth bends, or by o combinolion of these or egquivalent fil—
tings. Single ond double sonitary lees ond quarter bends may be used
in drainoge fines only where the direction of flow is from the horizontal Iﬁ
112"

112 Short sweeps nol less thon 3 inches diomeler may be used in soil
and waste lines where the changs in direclion of flow is from the
horizontal fo the verticol end may be for making necessary offsets be-
tween the ceiling and the next fioor above.

2" ViR 11/2° VIR

LAV

SHIR
i ] rl
1 T b L,
2 L] |L
J -
3

| He L. _r We
_ 1z | -
— S
OFFSET PIPE TO u.|_ = QL
MISS JOIST (TP) 7
0112 av 112" AY
DWV RISER 0
AGENCY APRROVAL 112 11"
PRSI WD T O T L] Chonge in direction in Schedule 40 DWV ~PYC and ABS drainage —_—

L

—la

Ealars

15. An gpproved thermal exponsion dewice shall be instolied

. Sinks ond lovs sholl nof use more thon 2.2 gol /min @

L AN Esi_m .G :n_m. temperaiure of waler ng_,wsewu bya

. Air odmitionce valves (AV] shall conform fo ASSE 1051,

PLUMBING NOTES:

Tub access provided under home unfess otherwise noted.
All piumbing fixtures shell hove separote shul-off volves.
Water heater shall have safety pan with droin to exterior.

T & P relief volve with droin fo exterior, And o shuf-off
valve within 3 feet on the cold water iy line.

DWV system shall be either ABS or __o_%uﬁ% 4

Water ‘supply iines shall be Copper Tube (Type K or L) or
PEX. Water supply /ines may be slubbed through the fioor
fonly) with the on—site instaligtion of oll lines below the
fioor to be in occord with the specifications on this
drawing.

Water closels average woler usage shall not exceed 1.6 gal
[hush,

Building drain and cle s ore designed and site i

by others, subject fo local urisdiction opproval

Underfioer frop arms nol instofled in the faciery due to
possible in-tronsit damage ore to be site instolled

in gccordance with the specificofions on this drowing.

An occessible shu! off volve sholl be provided oheod of the
first outlet or branch connection to the service or disiri-
bulion pipe. This shui-off valve may be site instolled

60 PSI.
Shower heods shall not use more thon 2.5 gal/min € 80
PSI per ANS! Std A T12.781M

pressure~balance, thermostatic—mixin or
pressure—bolon 3%&&?3?&% valve fo limit the

woter lemp. to 120°F (vaive o comply w/ASSE 1016 or
£54-B125)

All balhtubs to have temperalure of waler frolled by
o water—temperature—limiting device to limit the woler
{emperature fo 120°F (device lo comply w/ASSE 1070)
excepl when the water temp. profeclion is provided by o
combinalion tub/shower volve as specified m note 11.

The AV valves shall be located o minmum of 4 inches
above the horizonta! droin or fixture drain being venied
ond must be lled in well venlilated spaces or provided
with ventilaled cccess doors.

When metal waler fy lines are nstalled, woler hommer
orrestors mus! also be inslaled where quick closing

woives ore ulilized (ie, dishwoshers, clothes woshers, ice
makers or other quick closing devices with solenoid valves)
Arrestors must comply with ASSE/ANS! 1010 and must be
installed in accordance with the manufacturers instructions.

in the water wuﬂ‘ system in occordonce with the man-
ufacturers installafion” instructions. (this davice is required
when backflow preveniors, pressure reducing valves, check
volves or storoge water healers ore inslolled in the water
mﬁ..,_p__.__g&a_.nﬂ which may prevent pressure refief in the
system,

SUPPLEMENTAL NOTES:

SHOWER UNITS TO BE PRE—MANUFACTURED AND SHALL
HAVE AT LEAST 900 SQUARE INCHES OF INTERIOR CROSS—
SECTIONAL AREA WITH AN INTERIOR DIMENSION OF NOT LESS

MINIMUM OF 72 INCHES ABOVE THE SHOWER DRAIN OUTLET.
HINGED SHOWER DOORS SHALL OPEN OUTWARD. FOLD-DOWN
SEATS ARE ACCETABLE PROVIDED THE REQUIRED 900 SOUARE
INCH MINIMUM AREA IS5 MAINTAINED WITH THE SEAT IN THE
FOLDED—UP POSIION.

A& THERMAL EXPANSION TANK MUST BE INSTALLED BETWEEN
THE INLET SHUTOFF VALVE AND ALL STORAGE WATER HEATER
TANKS TO CONTROL PRESSURES IN THE WATER SUPPLY
SYSTEM CAUSED BY WATER THERMAL EXPANSION, (TO BE
SME INSTALLED)

IN AREAS WHERE HOSE BIBES ARE SUBJECT TO FREEZING,
THE HOSE BIBBS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN ACCESSIBLE
STOP—AND—-WASTE-TYPE VALVE INSIDE THE BUILDING TO
PERMIT DRAINING OF THE HOSE BIBS DURING COLD PERIODS,

STORAGE WATER HEATERS NOT EQUAPPED WITH INTEGRAL HEAT
TRAPS AND HAVING VERTICAL PIPE RISERS SHALL HAVE HEAT
TRAPS INSTALLED OM BOTH THE INLETS AND OUTLETS. EXTERNAL
HEAT TRAPS SHALL CONSIST OF EITHER A COMMERCIALLY
AVAILABLE HEAT TRAP OR A DOWNWARD AND UPWARD BEND OF
AT LEAST 3-1/2 INCHES IN THE HOT WATER LINE AND COLD
WATER LINE AS CLOSE AS POSSIBLE TO THE STORAGE TANK.

PCLLLLLLELL TS

Poor

........

LD

Shui-off vaive within 3
feel of waler heater

NOTES:

1

3

Expansion Tonk Insiclied Per
Monufocliurers insiructions

__——Hol woter fine

1 1/2" deen 24 Ga ized
| |, sheet steel or min. /16" thick
| high impoct plastic safely pan.

3/4° T & P line sholl discharge fo
the exterior of building or fo an
ndirect wosie receptor with o visile
air gop (lo be site instalied)

344" pan droim line sholl exlend
uil size o the exterior of the
buiding end lerminote & lo 24
inches above grods

Waler healer shall be provided with o cold water Dip” fube
with o hole af the fop or o vocum relief volve instolied i

the cold water supply ime above the lop of the waler healer
fonk; bottom fed woler heaters sholl have o vocuum reliel
voive complying with ANS' 221.22 instolied.

Water healers sholl be provided with o __3_“5&5& ond pressure
relief voive complying with ANS' Z21.22 instofied in the shell of
the waler healer tonk The valve sholl be acivaied by ihe waler
in the fop & inches of the tonk and sholl hove o lemperature
rafing of not more than 210°  ond o pressure setling nol
exceeding the lonks rated working pressure or 150 psi

whichever is less

Waler heaters shall be equipped with on energy cutolf device
thot will cut off the supply of heot Blmﬁ fo ihe woier fonk
before the lemperature of ihe woler in lonk exceeds 2100 f,

TYPICAL WATER HEATER DETAIL

NTS

TOWN HOMES LLC

P.0. BOX 1059
LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32056

DATE: os8/11/11

CODES: rsc

LABELS: FL REVISIONS: DRAWN BY:

SCALE: wrs 5/30/12 C.ALeblone
MODEL: 2945-1084 PLAN NO. SHEET

PLUMBING TH=71FL

WILLIAM J. KALKER, JR., P.E. =3 rockweoo Lane| S OF 7
MONROE, C7 06L5E

CONSULTING ENGINEER
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ALL STRAPS REFERENCED IN THESE DRAWINGS
ARE MINIMUM 26 GA X WIDTH SPECIFIED
WITH A MINIMUM YIELD STRENGTH = 36 KSI

ALL PVA GLUE TO COMPLY WITH CA25-4

7/16° RATED SHEATHING 0SB, EXP1,

24/16 MIN ROOF SHEATHING

INSTALL TRUSS ANCHOR FROM EACH
TRUSS TO WALL FRAMING WITH MIN

350§ UPLIFT LOAD CAPACITY;

FASTEN EACH TRUSS TO TOP PLATE WITH
3—§8%3" SCREWS TOED (TYP)

INSTALL 1-1/2" X 26 GA. STEEL STRAP FROM TRUSS TOP
CHORD TO TRUSS TOP CHORD WITH B—15 GA X 1-1/2" STAPLES
EACH END OF STRAP ON TRUSSES INSTALLED ABOVE THE
ENDWALLS AND 48" 0.C. BETWEEN THE ENDWALL TRUSSES
ACROSS THE MATE LINE AS SHOWN - TYP EACH MATE LUNE
(SITE INSTALLED — FASTEN THROUGH ROOF SHEATHING)

CONT 2X6 SPF §3 RIDGE BEAM OR RIDGE BEAM OVER

DPENINGS PER FLOOR

PLAN SPECS (TYP EACH HALF)

CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT SITE INSTALLED

SITE INSTALL F8X4™ SCREWS TOE SCREWED 8" 0.C.

INSTALL 1/2" THICK X

2-1/2"

WIDE CONT. 0SB OR PLY BEARING
STRIF ON SIDEWALL AND MAR.
WALL TOP PLATES (REMOVE

STRIPS)
ey =

CEILING INT. FINISH FOR BEARING
T0 SUPPORT TRUSSES

TRUSS DESIGN LOADS:
20 PSF ROOF LL ON TOP CHORD
7 PSF ROOF DL ON TOP CHORD
10 PSF ATTIC LL ON BTM CHORD*=*
7 PSF ROOF DL ON BTM CHORD

*** ATTIC LL NOT TO BE APPUED CONCUR-
RENTLY WITH OTHER LIVE LOADS

UNIVERSAL VAULTED TRUSS §C367809
UNIVERSAL FLAT TRUSS #M398608

MONOPITCH LISTED TRUSSES 24" 0.C. EXCEPT INSTALL
TRUSSES 16" 0.C. IN END ZOMES
(TYP EACH MODULE)

INSTALL CONT 1X4 SPF BRACE AT § OF TRUSS
DIAGOMAL WEB MEMBER AS SHOWN — FASTEN BRACE
TO EACH TRUSS WITH 2-15 GA X 1-3/4" STAPLES
(TYP ON EACH FLAT TRUSS IN EACH HALF - BRACE
NOT REQUIRED ON VAULTED TRUSSES)

ASPHALT SHINGLES INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS
INSTRUCTIONS OVER ONE LAYER OF 15§ FELT FOR
ROOF PITCHES EXCEEDING 4/12 AND TWO LAYERS OF
15§ FELT FOR ROOF PITCHES LESS THAN AND EQUAL
TO 4/12 (WIND RESISTANT SHINGLES; CLASS A)

GALV. STEEL EAVE DRIP EDGE ———=

(TvF)

DBL TOP PLATE 2X6 SYP §2
OFFSET BUTT JOINTS 48" MIN
AND FASTEM TOGETHER WITH
13173" NAL 67 0.C.
(TYP AT EXT. WALLS)

._m..y

MAX

EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION ———————=t».
AND UPLIFT STRAPPING AT OPENINGS
PER THE APPROVED STRUCTURAL
CONST. PACKAGE (SYP LUMBER REQ'D)

R18 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION Inww
BETWEEN STUDS WITH KRAFTBACK
ON INSIDE (TYP)

1=1,/2" X 26 GA UPLIFT STRAP

WITH B=15 GA X 1” STAPLES EACH wm«_..hoﬁﬂﬂ_.m
END 167 0.C. MAX AND AT OPENINGS i)

FROM_THE STUDS TO EDGE JOIST(S)
PER THE APPROVED STRUCTURAL
CONSTRUCTION PACKAGE
(TYP ALL EXTERIOR WALLS)

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD INSTALLED

OFFSET BUTT JOINTS
(TYP AT MATE LINES)

96"
(Typ. at sidewall)

SUBFLOORING (TYP)

it
INTERIOR CEILING FINISH __1 AN
PER MFG. SPECS (CLASS A) (TYP)
DBL 2X4 SPF #3 TOP PLATE —

INTERIOR WALL FINISH ——
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD INSTALLED

PER WFG. SPECS (CLASS © WIN) (TYP)

MAR, WALL STUDS 2X4 SPF §3 —
167 0.C. MAX WITH STUDS AT OPENINGS

FINISH FLODRING INSTALLED OVER

2%4 SPF §3 BOTTOM PLATE
(TYP AT MATE LINES)

48" MIN
il Y

MAX IN
PER APPROVED
LAN S|

1=1 X 2B GA UPLIFT STRAP WITH
B-15 GA X 1" STAPLES EACH END
1] END_ZONES AND AT OPENINGS

e 2-2%10 SYP §2 EDGE JOIST

OFFSET BUTT JOINTS 48° MIN
(TYP OM SIDEWALLS)

EDGE JOIST(S) (SEE FLOOR CONST. DWG

FOR SPECS) ||/

mmmFooznozﬂ.ufgznn%wcmﬂouaé%ma
AND FLOOR CONST. SPECS |E

14-6" (Typ.)

SEE FOUNDATION DRAWING FOR

Fl

NN

FOUNDATION, FOOTING AND PIER
SPECS (TYP)

2X10 SYP §2 JOISTS 16” o.n|N,

PRESSURE TREATED MUD SILL (TYP)
(SEE FLOOR CONST. DWG FOR SPECS

)

\ |
R1: FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION
WITH KRAFTBACK ON TOP (TYF)

SUPPLEMENTAL NOTES:

ATTIC VENTILATION OPENINGS MUST BE PROTECTED AGAINST
THE ENTRANCE OF RAIN OR SNOW AND PROVIDED WITH
CORROSION—RESISTANT WIRE MESH WITH 1/8 INCH MINIMUM
AND 1/4 INCH MAXIMUM OPENINGS.

ASPHALT SHINGLES MUST BE CLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ASTM D 3161, TAS 107 OR ASTM D 7158. SHINGLES
CLASSIFIED AS ASTM D 3161 CLASS D OR AS ASTM D 7158
CLASS G ARE ACCEPTABLE FOR USE IN AREAS WITH WIND
SPEEDS UP TO 100 MPH. SHINGLES CLASSIFIED AS ASTM
D 3167 CLASS F, TAS 107 OR AS ASTM 7158 CLASS H
ARE ACCEPTABLE FOR USE IN ALL WIND SPEEDS.

ALL WINDOWS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND FLASHED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE WINDOW MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

ALL EXTERIOR WALL OPENINGS, PROJECTING WOOD TRIM
AND ALL CONNECTIONS OF DECKS, STAIRS OR PORCHES TO
MODULAR BUILDING LUMBER CONSTRUCTION MUST BE PRO-
TECTED WITH APPROVED CORROSION-RESISTANT FLASHING
INSTALLED IN 'SHINGLE-FASHION' TO PREVENT ENTRY OF
WATER INTO THE BUILDING FRAMING CAVITIES. THE FLASHING
Tm.__.w.._s._._.;.m_.._ EXTEND TO THE SURFACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL

ALL EXPOSED INSULATION INSTALLED IN ATTICS MUST HAVE
A CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX NOT LESS THAN .12 WATT PER
SOUARE CENTIMETER

METAL PLATES, CONNECTORS, SCREWS, BOLTS AND NAILS
EXPOSED DIRECTLY TO WEATHER OR SUBJECT TO SALT
CORRISION IN COASTAL AREAS SHALL BE HOT DIPPED
GALVANIZED AFTER THE FASTENER OR CONMECTOR IS
FABRICATED TO FORM A ZINC COATING MOT LESS THAN 1
OUNCE PER SOUARE FOOT, OR HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED
COATED WITH A MINIMUM OF 1.B DUNCES PER SQUARE
FOOT OF STEEL

EACH HALF AT MATE LINES)

THICK

246 SPF 42 spiice plate fostened @ all
ridge beam bult joints with 100% PVA W.:n
and J-rows 15 Ga.x2 1/2" s JToc

(Splice plate may be used as eoring stiffener.)

LUMBER AND,

i

TSRS Y SSE
' Z-2X10 SYP §2 EDGE JOIST W/SPUTS LIMITED TO 4~
WITH BUTT JOINTS TO FALL OVER PIERS (Tvp

LW RIDGE BEAM SPLICE DETAIL

&1
M
7
H =
2
2
&
g

FLAT TRUSS

CROSS SECTION

OFF—FRAME (W/0 STEEL FRAME)
NTS

2%6 LUMBER RIDGE BEAM OR 1-1/2"

L.

BEAM (TYP)

Locate bult jpint over § column
£ 1/2° or min. 8" from opening
\ stud over marrioge wall,

6" min. (Typ.)

WITHN I OF RIDGE AND WITHIN
3' OF GABLE END OF ROOF
WITH BD COM_NALS
FASTEN ROOF SHTG TO OUTSIDE TRUSS, WALL 6" 0.C. EDGES AND FIELD (TYP)
TOF PLATE AND BLOCKING WITH BD COM MAILS
6" O.C. EDGES AND FIELD (TYP EACH ENDWALL)
(SEE ENOWALL BRACING DETAILS ON DWGS 4) Ridge Vent (Ridge)
/ Stagger joints J2° O.C.
~ MIN (TYP)
Endwall 2 T
Gable,
(Gable) LU FASTEN SHTG TO TRUSSES
[/ WITH BD COM_MALS
6" D.C. EDGES AND 8" 0.C.
GRS 1o pos v e G
: GABLES AND AND
uﬂhﬂﬁw@ﬂﬂu oF g‘\l‘@]ﬂ — 6" O.C. EDGES AND 107 O.C.
g £D0ES AND FIELD (TvP) | ﬂw.ucq_.mMm_.x w?MMmﬁomB
Sidewall
(Eave)
MOTE: ALL ROOF SHTG PANELS MUST SPAN
A MIN. OF THO TRUSS BAYS W/LONG ROOF SHEATHING DETAIL

I

SITE INSTALL 3/8° DIAMETER LAG SCREWS
STAGGERED FROM SIDE TO SIDE AT 24 INCHES
C.C.. LAG SCREWS MUST PENETRATE 2 INCHES
HiNIMUM INTO ADJACENT MODULE

H-i:;:f-.’

i £z e

DIMENSION PERPINDICULAR TO TRUSSES

2%6 SYP #3 SUB-FASCIA (TYP)
__\

1
= VINYL FASCIA AND VENTED SOFFIT INSTALLED WITH

RECIEVERS FASTENED TO THE SIDEWALL AND 2XE SUB-FASCH
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS FaLiD

lec VINYL SIDING INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS OVER AN
APPROVED WOISTURE BARRIER INSTALLED OVER 7/16° RATED SHEATHING,

EXP1, 24/16 FASTENED WITH Bd COM MALS 6° 0.C. EDGES AND 8 0.C.

FIELD (TY® ON ALL EXTERIOR WALLS; SHTG TO SPAN MIN 2 STUD BAYS)

ON ENDWALLS SHEATHING SMALL EXTEND CONTINUOUSLY FROM TOP OF TRUSS

TOP CHORD TO BOTTOM OF EDGE JOIST(S) WITH 2X SYP BLOCKING BEMIND

ALL HORIZONTAL SEAMS

ON SIDEWALLS SHEATHING SHALL EXTEND CONTINUOUSLY

TOP PLATE TO BOTTOM OF EDGE JOIST(S) WITH ALL EDGES SUPPORTED &Y

2X SYP BLOCKING (TYP)

<=——— EXTERIOR WALL STUDS 2X8 SYP §2 MAX, 16" O.C.
(SEE THE APPROVED STRUCTURAL PACKAGE FOR THE LOCATIONS AND WALL
HEIGHTS WHICH WILL REQUIRE CLOSER SPACINGS AND/OR DOUBLE STUDS)

FASTEN EXTERIOR WALLS TO EDGE JOIST(S) WITH #BX3™ SCREW 10° O.C.

S~ IN INTERIOR ZONE AND 8" O.C. IN END ZONE LDAD
OR FASTEN EXTERIOR WALLS TD EDGE JOIST(S) WITH .1317X3" NAILS 10" O.C. APPROVAL DATE _6-7-12
IN INTERIGR ZONE AND 8% O.C. IN END ZONE (TYP EACH SIDEWALL AND ENDWALL) MANUFACTURER Town Homes
HIGH VELOCITY
HURRICANE Zone —_No

_GENERAL NOTES

Exlerior joints in the bullding envelope that are sources
of air ___mnw%m, Such as ground windows and door fromes:
Beiween covities and windows or door fromes;
Bet walls and foundations; Belween walls and roof/
ceiling and Beiwesn wall panels; Openings ot penertalions
of utiity services through walls, fioors and roofs; ond off
other such ings in the bulding envelope shall be
caulked, ﬁuﬁﬂg Wealher stripped or otherwise sealed
in an gpproved manner.

Soffit venls and ridge vents equal to 1/150 of totol
roof area (this factor may be reduced to /300 when o
vapor borrier of 1 perm or less is installed in atlic,)
(min 7.4 sq. fi. net venl air is required w/vapor borrier
with minimum 1/2 of the tolal provided with soffil vents
ond minimum 1/2 of the totol provided with ridge vent)

* [F RIDGE BEAM BEARS DIRECTLY ON THE TOF PLATE
OR STUD THE BEARING STRIF MAY BE OMITTED.

#+ WALL SHEATHING MAY BE MNSTALLED HORIZONTALLY OR
VERTICALLY WITH ALL SHTG EDGES TO BE SUPPORTED
BY WALL FRAMING OR BLOCKING

iy,

%E...mutmw«

§57 No3sear

TRUSS

/

FASTEN RIDGE BEAM TO EACH
TRUSS W/ 7-.1317 X 3° NalLS
WITH NOT MORE THAN 3

RIS NAILS INTO END GRAIN (TYP)

MAR. WALL TOP PLATE
WITH $8X3" SCREW
TOED 12° 0.C. (TYP)
TYP. MARRIAGE WALL

DETAIL A

SUPPLEMENT TO STANDARD MODEL DRAWINGS
FOR PLAN NO. TH-71FL (MODEL 2945-1064)
T0 PERMIT OFF-FRAME" FLOOR CONSTRUCTION

TOWN HOMES LLC

P.0. BOX 1059
LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32056

DATE: 6/6/12
CODES: rBC
LABELS: /L REVISIONS: DRAWN BY:
SCALE: wrs C.A.Leblanc
MODEL: 2945-1084 PLAN NO. SHEET
CROS5 SECTION TH=71FL
WILLIAM J. KALKER, JR., P.E. 33rockwoop Lans| 2 QOF 2
CONSULTING ENGINEER MONRCE, {T 06465
P.E. LICENSE #338LI (203) 261-/167
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50 CFM FAN -

e m— MASTER BATH

Nmm ACCESS
"ANEL
3

afV/gl

_
|

|

1

’

_ o
112" A

Oz
-
WALK IN CLOSET

e

OPTIONAL MASTER BATHROOM
FLOOR PLAN LAYOUT

[DRMENSIONS UNCHANGED)

FOLLOVIMG CRITERIA
CONST. TYPE V=B
occuPancy _R-3
ALLOWABLE NO 1
OF FLOORS

RISK CATEGORY — 11
WIND VELOGITY (ULT) 120 %P
WIND VELOGITY (ASD) 1ot P
FIRE RATING OF 0

EXT. WALLS e
PLAN NO. IR-2198-0164F
ALLOW, FLOOR 4

LOAD

APPROVAL DATE _6-6-12
MANUFACTURER 10Wn_Homes

7 _ WALK IN CLOSET HIGH VELOGITY
3 HURRICANE zone __NO©
| »AVr/
; aue
oL W/H _ wR-z81
CCESS:, /j
Lﬁga —
o S
5w
3080 et _
st 7 /
7 — s
. CLOSET | [FASE( L

&

OPTIONAL BEDROOM CLOSET
FLOOR PLAN LAYOUT
(DIENSIONS UNCHANGED)

e

LT

",.'

June 05, 2012

WallD

NOTE: ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING
15 AND 20 AMP OUTLETS IN FAMILY

ROOMS,

DINING ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS,

LIBRARIES, DENS, BEDROOMS, CLOSETS,
HALLWAYS, RECREATION ROOMS OR

SIMILAR

AREAS MUST BE PROTECTED BY

AN ARC—FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER
IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 210.12
OF THE NEC. (CIRCUMS 1, 2, 3, 7, B

AND 13 MUST BE PROTECTED BY AN
ARC—FAULT TYPE CIRCUIT BREAKER)

NOTE: ALL RECEPTACLES INSTALLED ON 15 AMP AND 20 AMF
CIRCUITS MUST BE LISTED AS 'TAMPER RESISTANT'

10" BELOW TOP ENTR

P

¢ d

id;

B

(D

&

1

|
N = =i

O~
il )
10 g.#l@u _,@mm F 3
MASTER BATH | e S0y okt H— M
\ # &y Il
10 6F-—S- N | |G
A "ﬂ 107 BELOW TOP CNTR (=1
Fi®
—Range Hood / 2 _ _.vn
100" CFM #2 "
/ LINEN o | _u.a,.
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— ] DINING ROOM Ly
OPT. VAULT
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v {95 E o | ™ 19’
—_— !
11/2" AV 36X36 36X60
oe7 i " OPTIONAL KITCHEN /DINING ROOM
1.4 KW 1.
L FLOOR PLAN LAYOUT
(DMENSIONS UNCHARGED)
PANEL SIZING

2204 55 Fi. € 3 watts/Sq Ft._6.61
et q. FI._0- KW
Z =20 AMP Appliance ciruits _ .00 _ Kk

Taundry circuit % K
Wor'o pd
ven T
Clothes Dryer d;m|ma KW
Woter Heater .90 kw
Opt. Dishwasher 140 xw
TOTAL_36.21 kw

First 10 KW @ 100% 10.00

Remainder & 40% (26.21).4)= __10.48
Assumed HVAC ) 20,90 M“

TOTAL_41.38 kw
Colculoted Lood for sevice size

41380 w/240 volis=_172.4 Amperes
200 AMP service stondard

4 15/General Lig 4=

ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT SCHEDULE
COND__SIZE (U] BRRIA

—2 w/GN

2-2 w/GN

2=2 w/GND

-3 w/ |40 2P
14=2 w 15
10=-3 w
12-2 w/GND |20
10-2 w/GND__| 30 2P
T4=3 w/CND [15

w/GND |1

ghiing
Dishwasher fopf]

i w/GND |75
Z2-2 w/GND |20

NOTE: NOT ALL CIRCUITS LISTED IN CIRCUIT SCHEDULES

ARE USED IN THE ELECTRICAL PLAN ABOVE
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FOUNDA OTES:

1. FOUNDATION PLAN IS SHOWN AS TYPICAL
STANDARD (FOR REFERENCE ONLY)

2. CONCRETE TO BE STANDARD WEIGHT CONCRETE
(150 PCF) WITH A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH EQUAL TO 2500 PS| @ 28 DAYS.

3. SOIL BEARING CAPACITY TO BE 2000 PSF
MINIMUM (ASSUMED).

4. FOUNDATION WALL AND FDOTING SIZES ARE
SUBJECT TO CHANGE DUE TO LOCAL CODES
AND/OR SOIL COMDIONS.

5. THE BOTTOM OF ALL FOOTINGS MUST BE
BELOW THE FROST DEPTH AND BE A MIN.

OF 12 INCHES BELOW THE MATURAL GRADEL.

6. WHERE THE INTERIOR GROUND LEVEL 15
BELOW THE OUTSIDE FINISH GRADE, ADEQUATE

:
i
g
:
s

i
g
:
g
B
G
q
:

MINIMUM OF 1 SOUARE FOOT OF NET VENT
AREA FOR EACH 150 SQUARE FEET OF
ENCLOSED CRAWL SPACE AREA AND MUST

BE PROVIDED WITH A 18" X 24" MIN CRAWL
SPACE ACCESS DOOR. VENT OPENINGS MUST
PROVIDE CROSS VENTILATION WITH AN OPENING
LOCATED WITHIN 3' OF EACH CORMER AND
MUST BE COVERED WITH CORROSION RESISTANT
WIRE MESH WITH AN OPENING DIMENSION OF
NOT LESS THAN 1/8" OR MORE THAN 1/4",

8. INSTALL P.T. SYP LUMBER MUD SILLS ON
ALL CONCRETE BLOCK PIERS AMD WALLS.

10. THE CRAWL SPACE MUST HAVE A MINIMUM 18"
CLERANCE FROM THE GROUND TO THE BOTTOM
OF THE JOISTS. THE CRAWL SPACE GROUND
AND/OR FLOOR MUST BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED VAPOR BARRIER.

11. ALL CONCRETE BLOCKS MUST COMPLY WITH
ASTM €SO0 WITH A MIMIMUM im' = 2000 PSi
(USE STANDARD WEIGHT BLOCKS)

12. ALL REINFORCEMENT BARS SHALL COMPLY
WITH ASTM AG15, GRADE 60. REINFORCE—
MENT TO BE UNCOATED DEFORMED BARS (NO
EPOXY). REINFORCEMENT BARS SHALL BE
EQUALLY SPACED AND PLACED WITH 3 INCHES
OF CLEARANCE (COVER) FROM THE BOTTOM
OF THE FOOTING TC THE BOTTOM LAYER OF
REBAR®*., ALL REBAR MUST BE INSTALLED WITH
A MIN. 4 INCHES CLEARANCE FROM THE SIDES
OF THE FOOTING.

LAP ALL fl4 BARS A MINIMUM OF 24 INCHES

OFFSET A MINIMUM OF 30 INCHES FROM ADJA—
CENT SPLICES.

13. ALL FOUNDATION AND/OR PIER CONSTRUCTION
MUST COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM SPECIFICA—
TIONS PROVIDED ON THIS DRAWING UNLESS
THE SITE CONDITIDONS PERMIT ALTERNATE
METHODS AND/OR THE FOUNDATION HAS
BEEN DESIGNED BY OTHERS AND APPROVED
BY THE LOCAL BUILDING OFFICIAL.

14. TERMITE SHIELDS AND/CR OTHER INSECT PRO-
TECTION TO BE SPECIFIED BY LOCAL DESIGNER

15 ALL CUT ENDS, NOTCHES AND DRILLED HOLES OF

17. THE SUMABILITY OF THIS 'REFERENCE' FOUNDA—
TION FOR A SPECIFIC SITE MUST BE DETERMINED
AND/OR VERIFIED BY A DESIGN PROFESSIONAL
FAMILIAR WITH THE SITE. THIS DESIGNER MUST
SPECIFY ANY MODIFICATIONS TO THE FOUNDATION
WHICH WILL BE REQUIRED BY THE WIND LOADS
REQUIRED AT THE LOCATION OF INSTALLATION.

NOTE: AT THE REQUEST OF TOWN HOMES, THE FOUNDATION
DIMENSIONS SPECIFIED ON THIS DRAWING HAVE BEEN
ADJUSTED WITH REGARDS TO THE DIMENSIONS SHOWN
ON THE MODEL FLOOR PLAN GRAWING TO CONSIDER
AN APPROXIMATELY | INCH GAP PER MODULE AT THE
LONGER MATE LINES AND A I/2 INCH GAP PER MODULE
AT THE SHORTER MATE LINES. THESE ADJUSTMENTS
OF THE FOUNDATION DIMENSIONS ARE INTENDED TO
ACCOMODATE THE NORMAL GAPS WHICH OCCUR BET-
WEEN THE MODULES DURING SETUP. THE CONTRACTOR
MAY FURTHER ADJUST THESE DIMENSIONS BASED ON
THEIR FERSONAL PROFESSIONAL EXFERIENCE !N THE
INSTALLATION OF MODULAR BUILDINGS TO ACHIEVE THE
BEST FOUNDATION AND/OR BUILDING INSTALLATION.

WALL SHEATHING =i
SIMPSON HETA1E ANCHOR

ANCHORS;

FASTEN ANCHOR TO WALL/FLOOR
FRAMING W/8—100 NALS (TYF
ON SIDEWALLS AND QD%E!“‘.\J
INSTALL #10x3" GALV SCRE
TOESCREWED FROM THE RiM
JOIST TO MUD SILL SPACED
6 INCHES O.C. ON ENDWALLS
AND 10 INCHES 0.C. ON
SIDEWALLS (TYP)

L
=

il'

P

: 1AW

(ITONTIITR?

AND 48 INCHES O.C. BETWEEN
CORNER ANCHORS (TYP)

ANCHOR DETAIL

FLOOR CONSTRUCTION

(NAILS NDT SHOWN FOR CLARITY)

‘.ﬂ\

—— CONT. SYP 2XB P.T. MUD SILL
\wzﬂn: SILL FOR ANCHOR AS SHOWN
CONT. HOR. #5 BAR IN FULLY GROUTED
CONC. BLOCK BOND BEAM AT € BLOCK

5/8" DIA X 7° EMBED. A3D7 ANCHOR
BOLT 30 INCHES O.C. ON ENDWALLS
AND 40 INCHES 0.C ON SIDEWALLS
W/ONE BOLT WITHIN 12° OF THE END
OF EACH MUD SILL BOARD

CONC. BLOCK WALL ALONG SIDEWALLS
AND ENDWALLS (TYP)

NTS

76'-0
—l|||||.||||I]11|||.|||1I.|II|]1I||II|||I||}_
= — = — — — =T = _
[ -t sem R s g )
MODULE ‘A’ s
H‘ §2§2253¥H_ o
THROUGH THE MATE LINE FTG — TVFP =
24°X13" DEER CONTINUOUS CONCRETE
7 FOOTING W/(3) #5 CONTINUOUS REBAR
‘ CENTERED ON MATE LINE® _ ﬁ
&% 16" CONCRETE PIER CENTERED R
O cONT CONRETE oo 16%16° CONCRETE PIER. CENTERED 616" CONCRETE PIER. CEMTERED
_ TV® UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED THS PER T0 BE TYPE B THIS PIER TO BE TYPE B
_ .-r ;
B« e = T = S = = S = S = N N = S = S =T S 5
] L
i = ==} == ) — ] m; = o i —il O _ .n_,
P S - — e — — i B ) S S I._!. ~
¥ _ 6'-57 4'=7" 7 3-8 -g 5'-10" _ 5'—10" 5'—-10" 5'—g _ 5-g" _ 5'-g* 5'=g" 5'_g" 5-g 5'—g"
) Kl | ] ! il 1 1 A | | | | 7 \
— _ S.gangsitﬁtnai 7
INTO THE ENDWALL FTG - TYP
MODULE 'B' ; %
I
g M3
_ _ B CONCRETE BLOCK 24'210° DEEF CONTNUOLS CONCRETE ‘
FOUNDATION WALL CENTERLD
_ 1] secnon == s (7 Below EXTEROR WAL 7
_ rﬁinﬁ _
= = — — — — = _
—_—————— —— —_— e e /1
FRONT

ADD PLATFORMS, STAIRS AND RAILINGS AS REQUIRED FOR ACCESS TO BUILDING — ALL
PLATFORMS, STAIRS AND RAILINGS TO BE DESIGNED BY SITE (LOCAL) ENGINEER, SUBJECT
TO BUILDING OFFICIAL REVIEW AND APPROVAL — TYP FOR ALL DOORS AND PORCHES
(ADJUST CRAWL SPACE VENT LOCATIONS TO ACCOMODATE PLATFORMS AND STAIRS)

CRAWL SPACE FOUNDATION

THIS REFERENCE FOUNDATION IS DESIGNED FOR A MAX. 130
MPH WIND SPEED (EXPC) PER THE 2010 FBC
FOR MODEL '2945-1084" (TH—71FL)
WITH OFF-FRAME CONSTRUCTION
(SEE THE STANDARD MODEL DRAWINGS AND THE OFF—FRAME
SUPPLEMENT DRAWINGS FOR FURTHER LIMITATIONS)

* EXCEPT REBAR IN CONT. PERIMETER AND MATE LINE FOOTINGS MUST

BE LOCATED AT THE CENTERLINE OF THE FOOTING HEIGHT AS SHOWN

** CONT. 24™ WIDE X 13" DEEP CONCRETE FOOTING W/ 3 -
CONT. ¢#5 BARS AT FOOTING CENTERLINE AND #5 REHAR 16”
O.C. IN SHORT DIMENSION FOR ENTIRE LENGTH OF FOOTING

INSTALL 4 SIMPSON HETAYZ ANCHORS IN EACH PIER
W/2 ANCHORS ON EACH SIDE OF MATE LINE: FASTEN
EACH ANCHOR TO RIN JOISTS W/7-100 COM GALV
NAILS [NOTCH MUD SILL AS REQD TO NSTALL ANCHOR)

NALL EACH SIMPSON ANCHOR TO INSIDE OF
RiM JOIST WITH 5-100 COM NALS (TYP)

DBL RiM JOIST MR L Rtz WATE LA
_ ¢ i il ;
FASTEN RiM JOIST TO MUD SILL W/ PEL SUP-246 BT, MAD: 5L e e SIL Fo Toions 12 regumey
164 GALV NAIL 16 INCHES 0.C TOED 167X16™ CMU PIER W/ALL MATE LINE
CELLS FULLY GROUTED INTO BLOCK E"XIE™ CMU PIER W/TOP

COURSE AND CELLS W,/
REBAR FULLY GROUTED

FLOOR CONST.

VERTICAL ¢4 BAR IN FULLY
GROUTED CELLS TO STD HOOK
N FOOTNG

CONT. 24" WIDE X 13° DEEP
CONCRETE FOOTING W/ 3 -
CONT. 5 BARS AT FOOTING
AND #5 REBAR 16
O.C. N SHORT DM, AS SHOWN

O.C. IN SHORT DIM, AS SHOWN

SECTION "A" PIER TYPE "B" PIER TYPE "D"
NTS NTS NTS

June 07, 2012
VALIL

NOTE: THE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY WHICH OPTIONS ARE INCLUDED
IN THE HOME TO BE INSTALLED ON THIS FOUNDATION BEFORE

BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.

FOUNDATION SUPPLEMENT TO PLAN NO. TH-71FL
(MODEL 2945-1084) FOR MODEL CONSTRUCTION
VITH AN “OFF-FRAME' FLOOR SYSTEM
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